
~MONROEVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT~ 

Michael G. Ruggles 

CHIEF 

~Council Report~ 

2007 YEAR END REPORT 

2007 2006 

Grand Total Of All Citations 

Issued 960 1,472 

Breakdown of Citations 

Speed Citations 483 766 
Red Light Citations 50 78 

Safety Belt Citations 129 239 
Miscellaneous Traffic Citations 146 186 

0. V .I. Citations 28 34 
D.U.S. or No O.L. Citations 67 114 

Drug/Narcotics Arrest 17 21 
Criminal Summons Issued 59 34 
Criminal Arrests 212 NIA 

Semi-Truck Citations 66 162 

Crashes this Year 22 21 
Written Warnings Issued 380 569 

Calls for Service 938 1044 
Verbal Warnings Issued 503 811 

Complaints Received 792 813 
Cases Cleared for Year 214 NIA 

Warrants Served for Year 53 NIA 

2005 

1,578 

964 

78 

133 

213 

37 
101 

9 
43 
NIA 

213 

38 
358 

1263 
567 

841 
NIA 

NIA 

Vehicle# 
Car #1: 

Car #3: 

Car #4: 

************************************************************************ 

~Police Vehicle 2007 Statistics~ 

Year/Make Condition 
2003 Dodge Fair 

2006 Ford Excellent 

OUT OF SERVICE 

Gas/Oil Costs Repair/Maint. Cost/Mile 

$3,271.95 $2283.04 44.3 cents 

$8,403.08 $1,007.17 29.5 cents 

OUT OF SERVICE 

Vehicle Mileage: Beginning 
55,809 
23,193 

Ending Total for Year 
Car#l 
Car#3 
Car#4 OUT OF SERVICE 

68,322 12,513 
55,090 31,897 

OUT OF SERVICE 



~MONROEVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT~ 
Michael G. Ruggles 

Name 

Chief Ruggles 

Captain Bond 

Sergeant Gleason 

Officer Johnson 

Officer Jacobs 

Officer Kimball 

Officer Barcus 

Officer Reineck 

Officer McNulty 

Officer Biecheler 

Officer Hartnett 

Officer McPeek 

Chief 

~ Yearly Officer Activity Sheet~ 

~For2007~ 

Citation's Issued 

1 

13 

186 

490 

182 

30 

51 

5 

2 

0 

0 

0 


