~MONROEVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT~ Michael G. Ruggles CHIEF ~Council Report~ 2007 YEAR END REPORT

.

» ب ł

-4

	2007	2006	2005			
Grand Total Of All Citations Issued	960	1,472	1,578			
Breakdown of Citations						
Speed Citations	483	766	964			
Red Light Citations	50	78	78			
Safety Belt Citations	129	239	133			
Miscellaneous Traffic Citations	146	186	213			
O.V.I. Citations	28	34	37			
D.U.S. or No O.L. Citations	67	114	101			
Drug/Narcotics Arrest	17	21	9			
Criminal Summons Issued	59	34	43			
Criminal Arrests	212	N/A	N/A			
Semi-Truck Citations	66	162	213			
Crashes this Year	22	21	38			
Written Warnings Issued	380	569	358			
Calls for Service	938	1044	1263			
Verbal Warnings Issued	503	811	567			
Complaints Received	792	813	841			
Cases Cleared for Year	214	N/A	N/A			
Warrants Served for Year	53	N/A	N/A			

~Police Vehicle 2007 Statistics~						

<u>Vehicle #</u> Car #1:	<u>Year/Make</u> 2003 Dodge	<u>Condition</u> Fair	<u>Gas/Oil Costs</u> \$3,271.95	Repair/Maint. \$2283.04	Cost/Mile 44.3 cents
Car #3:	2006 Ford	Excellent	\$8,403.08	\$1,007.17	29.5 cents
Car #4:	OUT OF SEF	RVICE		OUT OF SERV	ICE
Vehicle Milea Car #1 Car #3 Car #4	age:	<u>Beginning</u> 55,809 23,193 OUT OF SEF	Ending 68,322 55,090	12,513	

~MONROEVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT~ Michael G. Ruggles Chief

~Yearly Officer Activity Sheet~ ~For 2007~

Name	Citation's Issued
Chief Ruggles	1
Captain Bond	13
Sergeant Gleason	186
Officer Johnson	490
Officer Jacobs	182
Officer Kimball	30
Officer Barcus	51
Officer Reineck	5
Officer McNulty	2
Officer Biecheler	0
Officer Hartnett	0
Officer McPeek	0